Mental Health Services Event 28th June 2018
Q1 - Please can you list which contracts are being re-tendered (part of model and their values).  
A1:  The following services currently deliver support in respect of:

· Psychosocial support 
· Mental health day services 
· Independent Placement Employment Support
· Money Advice
· Suicide prevention
· Mental Health  promotion
 Current providers are shown in table below:
	Provider
	Service
	Value

	Allsorts
	Psychosocial
	20024

	Assert
	Psychosocial
	26872

	Brighton Housing Trust
	Psychosocial 
	192944

	CRUSE
	Bereavement Support
	66523

	Mind Out
	Psychosocial
	32085

	Rethink - MENDOS
	Psychosocial
	39191

	Rethink - SOS
	Psychosocial
	51953

	Trust for Developing Communities
	Psychosocial
	38258

	Grassroots
	Suicide prevention training
	38000

	The Clare Project
	Engagement and prevention
	5000

	Mind
	Mental health promotion
	35000

	Bandbazi
	Engagement and prevention
	5000

	Fabrica
	Engagement and prevention
	20000

	
	
	

	Benefit Services
	Service
	Value

	Money Advice Plus
	Financial Advice services provided to Mill View patients and in community
	63325

	 
	
	 

	Employment Services
	Service
	Value

	Southdown Housing Association
	Independent Placement Employment Service
	243000

	 
	
	 

	Day Services
	Service
	Value

	Southdown Housing Association
	Mental Health Day Services
	900000

	Sussex Oakleaf
	Specialist Lighthouse Day Services
	330593


Q2 - Please can you create a mechanism for interested providers to identify themselves. 
A2 – The CCG is sharing the details of those who attended the speed networking below
Q3 - When will existing providers get notification that contracts will be extended.
A3 – The CCG has contacted individual providers.
Q4 - Can you clarify which protected characteristic groups will be prioritised this time.
Q5 – The full detail of the services required will be included within the specification. 
Q6 - Will trauma support be included or remain a separate contract?
A6: The current trauma contracts are not included in the scope of this procurement
	Name
	Job title
	Organisation
	E-mail address

	Anna Stratford
	Director
	Recovery Partners
	a.stratford@recovery-partners.co.uk

	Charlotte Almond
	Service Coordinator
	Cruse
	Brighton&HoveBranch@cruse.org.uk

	Jo Crease
	CEO
	B&H Impetus
	jo.crease@bh-impetus.org

	Sally Polanski
	Deputy CEO
	Amaze
	sallyp@amazesussex.org.uk

	Dr John Newland
	Consultant Clinical Psychologist
	Centre for Psychology
	john.newland@centreforpsychology.co.uk

	Marcus Van Hagen

	Special Projects 

	SilverCloud Health

	Marcus.vanhagen@silvercloudhealth.com

	Lindsay Horler
	Community manager, Lighthouse recovery
	Sussex Oakleaf
	Lindsay.Horler@sussexoakleaf.org.uk

	Caroline Sharp
	Head of business development
	RISE
	caroline.sharp@riseuk.org.uk

	Jess Sumner
	CEO
	Community Works
	CEO@bhcommunityworks.org.uk

	Jess Crocker
	Senior Manager
	B&H Food partnership
	jess@bhfood.org.uk

	Jess Bayley
	Project Manager
	Centre for ecotherapy
	jessbayley23@gmail.com

	Lisa Dando
	Director
	Brighton Womens centre
	 lisadando@womenscentre.org.uk

	Lyndsay Macadam
	Project Manager
	TDC
	lyndsaymacadam@trustdevcom.org.uk

	Athol Haller
	CEO
	TDC
	atholhaller@trustdevcom.org.k

	Jo Martindale
	CEO
	HKP
	joanna.martindale@hkproject.org.uk

	Helen Jones
	CEO
	Mindout
	helen.jones@mindout.org.uk

	Liz Whitehead
	Director
	Fabrica
	liz.whitehead@fabrica.org.uk

	Sarah Byrne
	Funding and policy manager
	Albion in the community
	Sarah.Byrne@albioninthecommunity.org.uk 

	Karen Birch
	 
	Sussex Partnership
	karen.brich@sussexpartnership.nhs.uk 

	Rebecca Pacy
	Ops Director
	Venture People
	rebecca.pacy@venture-people.com

	Liz Bailey
	 
	Shaw trust
	liz.bailey@shaw-trust.or.uk

	Sarah Bourne
	Strategic Development Manager
	Assert
	sarahb@assertbh.org.uk>

	Lynne Thomas
	 
	Southdown
	L.Thomas@southdownhousing.org

	Martin Dominy
	Business development manager
	Southdown
	M.Dominy@southdownhousing.org

	Louise Casey
	Ops Manager
	Home Group
	Louise.Casey@homegroup.org.uk

	Colm Keegan
	 
	Equinox Care
	Colm.Keegan@equinoxcare.org.uk

	Jackie Grigg
	Ops Manager
	Money Advice Plus
	jackie.grigg@macss.org.uk

	Jacquie Ballard
	Ops Manager
	Money Advice Plus
	jacquie.ballard@moneyadviceplus.org.uk>

	Fabia Bates
	Director
	Survivors Network
	Director@survivorsnetwork.org.uk

	Tania Barros
	 
	Survivors Network
	tania@survivorsnetwork.org.uk

	Anna McDevitt
	Service Manager
	MIND
	Anna.McDevitt@mindcharity.co.uk

	Luke O'Neil
	Development Manager
	Cranstoun
	lo'neil@cranstoun.org.uk

	Jesse Wilde
	Development Manager
	Cranstoun
	jwilde@cranstoun.org.uk

	Ian Dyer
	 
	Southdown
	ian.dyer@southdown.org

	Rachel Brett
	Director
	YMCA Downslink
	Rachel.Brett@ymcadlg.org

	Katie Foulser
	Service Manager
	Rethink
	Katie.Foulser@rethink.org

	Wendy Robinson
	Service Manager
	Rethink
	 Wendy.Robinson@rethink.org

	Mandy Crandale
	Projects & Innovations
	Possibility People
	mandy@possabilitypeople.org.uk  

	Alex Harvey
	Development Manager
	Grassroots Suicide Prevention
	alex@prevent-suicide.org.uk

	Nikki Homewood
	Senior Manager
	BHT
	nikki.homewood@bht.org.uk

	Sharon Munnings
	Senior Manager
	BHT
	Sharon.munnings@bht.org.uk

	Hattie Yanaghas
	 
	The Sussex Beacon
	hattie.yannaghas@sussexbeacon.org.uk

	Dr Sam Hall
	
	The Clare Project
	samjamhall@me.com

	Clare Hankinson
	Audience development manager
	Fabrica
	clare.hankinson@fabrica.org.uk

	Stella Comber
	CEO
	Grassroots Suicide Prevention
	stella@prevent-suicide.org.uk

	Philippa Vafadari
	Creative director
	Bandbazi
	mail@bandbazi.co.uk 

	Ryan Gingell
	Project Manager
	Allsorts Youth
	ryangingell@allsortsyouth.org.uk



